

Green Lake County Traffic Safety Commission (TSC) -Meeting NoticeAmended Agenda*

Meeting Date: Tuesday, January 21, 2020

Time: 11:00am

Location: Green Lake County Government Center

*County Board Room 571 County Road A Green Lake, WI. 54941

Agenda:

1) Call to order: *County Board Chairperson Harley Reabe

- 2) *Nomination and election of Chairperson
- 3) Pledge of Allegiance
- 4) Certification of open meeting: timely notice, proper notice, Quorum met at 7 members. If so then declare by Chairperson
- 5) Cerficication of the agenda: Read and declare
- 7) Appearances:
 - a. Public on any matters needing attention.
- 8) Alternative Travel Safety Plan
 - a. ATV proposed township changes
- 9) Commission member reports and concerns:
 - a. BOTS (Mr. Trace Frost)
 - b. DOT (Mr. Daniel Brugman) State Engineer report
 - c. Green Lake County Highway
 - d. Sheriff's Office
 - --Monthly Community Maps Posted (new practice)
 - --Monthly stats posted (new practice)
 - e. Other members
- 10) Correspondence:

- a. None
- 11) Next Meeting Date: Tuesday, April 21, 2020
- 12) Future Meeting Dates: Tuesday, July 21, 2020
- 13) Motion to Adjourn: Motion -

Should there be any matters that you wish to have brought before the Commission, please advise me and I will see that they are added to the agenda.

Matthew L. Vande Kolk / Chief Deputy Sheriff 571 County Road A Green Lake, WI. 54941 #920-294-4134 ext. #1162 e(mvandekolk@co.green-lake.wi.us)